
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6061
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2003
TARGET OF PRODUCTION IN PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SECTOR
SUNIL KHAN

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the target set for production of steel in different public sector undertakings and private sector in the country during 2003-04;

(b) whether each units of Hindustan Steelworks Construction Limited are not getting tender paper from the management of SAIL;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of employees working in SAIL and HSCL?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a) The targets of production of saleable steel set for public sector steel companies i.e. Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL) and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd. (RINL) for the year 2003-04 are as under:

       (in `000 tonnes)

Name of the Company     Target

Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL)   10580
Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd. (RINL)    2900

Ministry of Steel do not monitor the targets set and production of steel with reference to these targets of the private sector steel companies.

(b)&(c): SAIL plants are, in general, issuing tender papers to HSCL with exception of a few cases. Durgapur Steel Plant (DSP) has not given tender papers to HSCL in the following two cases.

(i) Category II repair work of BF1

(ii) BOF Pump house work

(d) The details of employees of SAIL and HSCL, as on 31.3.2003 are as under:

Employees SAIL HSCL

Executive    15,078   407
Non Executive  1,22,418 2364

Total   1,37,496 2771
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